Rev V3.1                                                                                     May 15, 2019                                                                   Page 1
XTSD01G/XTSD02G/XTSD04G/XTSD08G
SD NAND
XTSD01G/XTSD02G/XTSD04G/XTSD08G
SD NAND
Datasheet
深圳市芯天下技术有限公司
XTX Technology Limited

XTSD01G/XTSD02G/XTSD04G/XTSD08G
SD NAND
8. Ordering Information
The ordering part number is formed by a valid combination of the following
XT   SD   XXX     A     LG     E       G        A
Company Prefix
 XT = XTX
Product Family
 SD = 2.7~ 3.6V SD2.0 NAND in package form
Product Density
01G = 1Gbit (128MByte)
02G = 2Gbit (256MByte)
04G = 4Gbit (512MByte)
08G = 8Gbit (1GByte)
Product Package
LG = LGA8 (Land Grid Array)
Temperature Grade
E = Extended (-30℃ to +85℃)
Green Code
G = Green/Reach Package
Product Carrier
U = Tube; T = Tape & Reel; A = Tray
Internal Version
A , B, C, D or optional
Rev V3.1                                                                                     May 15, 2019                                                                   Page 8
XTSD01G/XTSD02G/XTSD04G/XTSD08G
SD NAND
XT   SD   XXX             LG     E       A        G
Company Prefix
 XT = XTX
Product Family
 SD = 2.7~ 3.6V SD2.0 NAND in package form
Product Density
01G = 1Gbit (128MByte)
02G = 2Gbit (256MByte)
04G = 4Gbit (512MByte)
08G = 8Gbit (1GByte)
Product Package
LG = LGA8 (Land Grid Array)
Temperature Grade
E = Extended (-30℃ to +85℃)
Green Code
G = Green/Reach Package
Product Carrier
U = Tube; T = Tape & Reel; A = Tray
Rev V3.1                                                                                     May 15, 2019                                                                   Page 9
XTSD01G/XTSD02G/XTSD04G/XTSD08G
SD NAND
9. Revision History
Version No. Change Description Date
V1.0 Initial release, part number is based on extended temperature, WSON 8*6mm
package, tape & reel packing , 1Gb/2Gb/4Gb density were included . 2017/1/10
V1.1 Add 8Gb density , and correct some typos ; 2017/1/10
V2.1
Part number change from PNSDxxGWS to PNSDxxGLG;
Package change from WSON8 to LGA8 ;
Package dimension b change from 0.7mm to 0.6mm ;
Package dimension picture updated without the dissipating pad ;
Add a page for part number description ;
2017/1/22
V2.2 Modify part number description; Page head re-layout ; 2017/1/23
V2.3 Add SPI mode pin description 2017/2/1
V2.4 Set default Part number and PNSDxxGLGEAG (tray packing) 2017/2/14
V2.5 Part number update from PNSDxxxx to XTSDxxxx 2017/3/3
V2.6 Rename company name to XTX 2017/3/23
V2.7 Revise page #8,9 & 10 register table to include 8Gb, add cover page & page 2018/4/2
V2.8 Revise page #7 leakage unit error correction to uA. 2018/4/25
V2.9 Revise OPN to new ordering  format & add new OPN, include manual
content option 2018/10/23
V3.0 Remove the Incomplete SD protocol and correct the ordering information 2019/2/27
V3.1 Revise the ordering information 2019/5/15
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components